ASVAB Required Reporting 2022-2023 School Year

Introduction

This report fulfills Texas Education Agency (TEA) requirements of Senate Bill (SB) 1843 (85th Texas
Legislature, Regular Session, 2017). Specifically: “Not later than August 1 of each year, the agency shall
publish a list of school districts and open-enrollment charter schools that elected under Subsection (d)
or (e) not to provide the Armed Services Vocational Aptitude Battery test during the previous school
year.”

Notes

1. The dataincluded in this report were reported to the TEA through the 2022-2023 PEIMS fall
data submission.

2. Districts and open-enroliment charter schools report the data in data element C217 (ARMED-
SERVICES-VOC-APT-BATTERY-INDICATOR-CODE).!

3. Districts and open-enrollment charter schools serving students in grades 10-12 that are not
included in this report did not certify the C217 data element in the 2022-2023 fall data
submission. These districts” ASVAB or alternative test status are unknown by TEA.

4. There is no alternative data or errata reporting method.

5. Districts and open-enroliment charter schools who did not certify C217 in the 2022-2023 fall
data submission but did offer the ASVAB or alternative test to students in grades 10-12 should
consider maintaining local records of offering the ASVAB or alternative test available to
students.? Staff should work annually to schedule time to meet this reporting requirement in
future school years.

For More Information
For more information about this report, contact:

ASVAB Team

College, Career and Military Preparation Division
512-936-6060

asvab@tea.texas.gov

www.tea.texas.gov/asvab

! For more information on this required data element, see the 2023-2024 TSDS Web-Enabled Data
Standards (TWEDS) data element C217 (ARMED-SERVICES-VOC-APT-BATTERY-INDICATOR-CODE) at
https://tealprod.tea.state.tx.us/TWEDS/103/0/0/0/CodeTable/List/15926.

2 Local evidence examples of meeting SB 1843 requirements may include, but is not limited to, screen shots of
webpages, copies of newsletters or school announcements, photographs or images of posters or other posted
announcements, etc.


http://www.capitol.state.tx.us/tlodocs/85R/billtext/pdf/SB01843F.pdf#navpanes=0
mailto:asvab@tea.texas.gov
http://www.tea.texas.gov/asvab
https://tealprod.tea.state.tx.us/TWEDS/103/0/0/0/CodeTable/List/15926
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Table 1
Districts and Open Enrollment Charter Schools Reporting
They Do Not Offer the ASVAB or Alternative Test

CDN District Name

015808  INSPIRE ACADEMIES

015825  LIGHTHOUSE PUBLIC SCHOOLS

015835 = GREAT HEARTS TEXAS

015838  COMPASS ROSE PUBLIC SCHOOLS
015840  SAN ANTONIO PREPARATORY SCHOOLS
057803 = UPLIFT EDUCATION

057804  TEXANS CAN ACADEMIES

057814  ACADEMY FOR ACADEMIC EXCELLENCE
057831  GATEWAY CHARTER ACADEMY

057835  GOLDEN RULE CHARTER SCHOOL
057844  MANARA ACADEMY

057850 | PIONEER TECHNOLOGY & ARTS ACADEMY
071810 @ EL PASO LEADERSHIP ACADEMY

092901 @ GLADEWATER ISD

098903 = PRINGLE-MORSE CISD

105801 | KATHERINE ANNE PORTER SCHOOL
111801 @ LAKE GRANBURY ACADEMY CHARTER SCHOOL
152504 | TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY K-12

184911  GARNERISD

211901 | TEXHOMA ISD

220809  FORT WORTH ACADEMY OF FINE ARTS
220810 | WESTLAKE ACADEMY CHARTER SCHOOL
227817  CEDARS INTERNATIONAL ACADEMY
227824 | VALERE PUBLIC SCHOOLS

234801  RANCH ACADEMY
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Districts and Open Enrollment Charter Schools Reporting

CDN

001904
002901
015915
045905
057840
072801
091913
095903
103902
104907
105905
125905
130801
177901
220819
221801
227820
227829
233901

Table 2
They Offer an Alternative Test

District Name

FRANKSTON ISD

ANDREWS ISD

NORTHSIDE ISD

WEIMAR ISD

RICHLAND COLLEGIATE HIGH SCHOOL
PREMIER HIGH SCHOOLS

POTTSBORO ISD

HALE CENTER ISD

HARTLEY ISD

PAINT CREEK ISD

WIMBERLEY ISD

PREMONT ISD

MEADOWLAND CHARTER DISTRICT
ROSCOE COLLEGIATE ISD

HIGH POINT ACADEMY

TEXAS COLLEGE PREPARATORY ACADEMIES
KIPP TEXAS PUBLIC SCHOOLS

VALOR PUBLIC SCHOOLS

SAN FELIPE-DEL RIO CISD
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