ASVAB Required Reporting 2022-2023 School Year

Introduction

This report fulfills Texas Education Agency (TEA) requirements of <u>Senate Bill (SB) 1843</u> (85th Texas Legislature, Regular Session, 2017). Specifically: "Not later than August 1 of each year, the agency shall publish a list of school districts and open-enrollment charter schools that elected under Subsection (d) or (e) not to provide the Armed Services Vocational Aptitude Battery test during the previous school year."

Notes

- 1. The data included in this report were reported to the TEA through the 2022-2023 PEIMS fall data submission.
- 2. Districts and open-enrollment charter schools report the data in data element C217 (ARMED-SERVICES-VOC-APT-BATTERY-INDICATOR-CODE).¹
- 3. Districts and open-enrollment charter schools serving students in grades 10-12 that are not included in this report did not certify the C217 data element in the 2022-2023 fall data submission. These districts' ASVAB or alternative test status are unknown by TEA.
- 4. There is no alternative data or errata reporting method.
- 5. Districts and open-enrollment charter schools who did not certify C217 in the 2022-2023 fall data submission but did offer the ASVAB or alternative test to students in grades 10-12 should consider maintaining local records of offering the ASVAB or alternative test available to students.² Staff should work annually to schedule time to meet this reporting requirement in future school years.

For More Information

For more information about this report, contact:

ASVAB Team

College, Career and Military Preparation Division 512-936-6060
asvab@tea.texas.gov
www.tea.texas.gov/asvab

¹ For more information on this required data element, see the 2023-2024 TSDS Web-Enabled Data Standards (TWEDS) data element C217 (ARMED-SERVICES-VOC-APT-BATTERY-INDICATOR-CODE) at https://tealprod.tea.state.tx.us/TWEDS/103/0/0/CodeTable/List/15926.

² Local evidence examples of meeting SB 1843 requirements may include, but is not limited to, screen shots of webpages, copies of newsletters or school announcements, photographs or images of posters or other posted announcements, etc.

Table 1
Districts and Open Enrollment Charter Schools Reporting
They Do Not Offer the ASVAB or Alternative Test

CDN	District Name
015808	INSPIRE ACADEMIES
015825	LIGHTHOUSE PUBLIC SCHOOLS
015835	GREAT HEARTS TEXAS
015838	COMPASS ROSE PUBLIC SCHOOLS
015840	SAN ANTONIO PREPARATORY SCHOOLS
057803	UPLIFT EDUCATION
057804	TEXANS CAN ACADEMIES
057814	ACADEMY FOR ACADEMIC EXCELLENCE
057831	GATEWAY CHARTER ACADEMY
057835	GOLDEN RULE CHARTER SCHOOL
057844	MANARA ACADEMY
057850	PIONEER TECHNOLOGY & ARTS ACADEMY
071810	EL PASO LEADERSHIP ACADEMY
092901	GLADEWATER ISD
098903	PRINGLE-MORSE CISD
105801	KATHERINE ANNE PORTER SCHOOL
111801	LAKE GRANBURY ACADEMY CHARTER SCHOOL
152504	TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY K-12
184911	GARNER ISD
211901	TEXHOMA ISD
220809	FORT WORTH ACADEMY OF FINE ARTS
220810	WESTLAKE ACADEMY CHARTER SCHOOL
227817	CEDARS INTERNATIONAL ACADEMY
227824	VALERE PUBLIC SCHOOLS
234801	RANCH ACADEMY

Table 2
Districts and Open Enrollment Charter Schools Reporting
They Offer an Alternative Test

CDN	District Name
001904	FRANKSTON ISD
002901	ANDREWS ISD
015915	NORTHSIDE ISD
045905	WEIMAR ISD
057840	RICHLAND COLLEGIATE HIGH SCHOOL
072801	PREMIER HIGH SCHOOLS
091913	POTTSBORO ISD
095903	HALE CENTER ISD
103902	HARTLEY ISD
104907	PAINT CREEK ISD
105905	WIMBERLEY ISD
125905	PREMONT ISD
130801	MEADOWLAND CHARTER DISTRICT
177901	ROSCOE COLLEGIATE ISD
220819	HIGH POINT ACADEMY
221801	TEXAS COLLEGE PREPARATORY ACADEMIES
227820	KIPP TEXAS PUBLIC SCHOOLS
227829	VALOR PUBLIC SCHOOLS
233901	SAN FELIPE-DEL RIO CISD